A/3581-40

# 09/925245 410 Recd PCT/PTO 28 SEP 2001

Commissioner	of	<b>Patents</b>	&	Trademarks
--------------	----	----------------	---	------------

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	1 - 21 - 200 1 ashington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1619A RECORE	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	01899808 copy thereof.
1. Submission Type 9 - 28 - 01	Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	DE LA POYPE, Francois
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	DE LA POYPE, Roland
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	DURAND, Patrick
Correction of PTO End	FOUCAUT, Alain LEGRAND, Jack
Reel # Frame #	PATISSIER, Gerard
Corrective Document	ROSANT, Jean-Michel
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: Etudes Et Application Industrielle De Brevets-SEAB	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: 64 rue Pasteur	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Villejuif	Other:
State/Country: France Zip: 94800	Execution Dates: 09142001, 09142001, 09102001,
Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No	09102001, 09102001, 09102001 & 09102001
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  X the first execution date of the application is: 0910200  X the filing date of the application is: 09282001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Tatent Application No.(9)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	0. T. I. I. (07.050.0.44)
or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Enclosed
Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Attorney Docket No. P67167US0	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Jonathan L. Scherer, Reg. #29,851	Muya September 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signa	
Total nur	nber of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 103-11/99

	į	INITE	D STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	de La POYPE François
		(2)	de La POYPE Roland
		(3)	DURAND Patrick
		(4)	FOUCAULT Alain and
		(5)	LECRAND Jack
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
		#	understrood beneby assums transfers and aem over to
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)#	I ETODES ET APPLICATION INDUSTRIELLE DE BREVETS-SEZ 2 INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DE RECHERCHE POUR L'EXPLOITATION DE LA MERTIFREMER
Ø	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 1 64 rue Pasteur 94800 VILLEJUIF FRANCE 12 155 rue Jean-Jacques Rousseau MOULINEAUX FRANCE 0 MOULINEAUX FRANCE
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		of MOUDINGAUA FRANC (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention known as
(9)	insert <u>identification</u> of lavention, such as Title, Case Number or		Improved cell centrifuge partition chromatography
	Foreign Application Number		device.  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
(19)	insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	į (10)	Said application having been executed filed on Sept. 38, 3001 (and assigned
\·*/	Application, or filing data and Serial No., if known	(10)	Serial No.
provision United ( and her will not	continuing or divisional application in interierance.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the international Union for F.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby aut 5 tales resulting from this applications covenants that he has (they) associate any agreement in continuities of, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grains.	execute Protection perform horize(s) ion or am have) full it herewines to As r, any an mits) the	signee at distims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including it all acts of past and future infringement.  Iswritim of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
United :	the power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Off	ment an	further identification which may be necessary or dealrable in order to comply with the rules of the cordation of this document.
Date			rigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  ventor da La POYPE Francois (SEAL)
Date	14/09/01 No	ame of In	ventor do La POVPE Roland (SEAL)
nes.	1./9/1 14	25 14	ventor DURAND Patrick (SEAL)
Oate ,		SHIC OF N	typed name signature
Date .	30/1x/91 Na	eme of In	ventor FOUCAULT Alain (SEAL)
Dete	en loleslol Na	eme of In	ventor LEGRAND Jack (SEAL)
nat tha	This assignment should prefere	ibly be si	typed name   signature gned before a United States Consul II algred abroad, or a Notary Public II domestically signed. If be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:
	iditonal inventor's names and	,	Witness
	a separate sheet.		
			Witness

LAW OFFICES OF

#### JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

## 410 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 SEP 2001

### Page 2 of 2

### Additional Assignee:

2) Institut Francais De Recherche Pour L'exploitation De La Mer-IFREMER 155 rue Jean-Jacques Rousseau, 92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, France

TO Plant House

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

	Nam	ies of Additional Inventors		
	(6) PATISS	IER Gérard		** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	(7) ROSANT	Jean-Michel	- 100 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	****
	(8)	a reduce de servicio de la segui de la constante de la constan		ky oddywys oo a ga yaan waa
	(9)	rd od birkliger bir ovna svenk svaken a mana se a a pomena majak je mosmen me mem		<b>18 1883 80 1483 a</b> am 6 aw 7
		18 DF 5 TF 12 Side ( Sid F 5 Side ( Side of prime ) minor flow way and minor minor print property		
		r Addinah bidi 2764 4864 884 wys id byd bid bid wy www. Gwy wy willia byd		
•		I STALLES I 1887 SAN KAAS CO WAY BASS BANK SASSALADAA DAYAYAYA KA SASSALADAA		
		ned on the date(s) opposite the und DATTSSTRR Gérard (		(0.5.1.
te	Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard lyped name ROSANT Jean-Michel	signature	(SEAI
te 10.09.01	Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard typed name ROSANT Jean-Michel typed name	signeture	(SEAI
10.09.01 10.09.01	Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard lyped name ROSANT Jean-Michel lyped name	signeture	(SEA
10.09.01 10.09.01	Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard lyped name ROSANT Jean-Michel lyped name	signature signature	(SEA
10.09.01 10.09.01 10.09.01	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard   typed name   ROSANT .Iean-Michel   typed name   typ	signature signature signature	(SEA) (SEA) (SEA)
10.09.01 10.09.01 10.09.01	Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard   typed name   ROSANT .Iean-Michel   typed name	signature signature signature signature	(SEA) (SEA) (SEA)
te	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard   typed name   ROSANT .Iean-Michal   typed name	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI
te 10.09.01 te 10.09.01	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	PATISSIER Gérard   typed name   ROSANT .Iean-Michel   typed name	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAI (SEAI (SEAI

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copyling without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

